Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Mathews	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 5, 2003	Street Address: 33 Estates Drive City: Orinda State: CA Zlp: 94563 Individual(s) citizenship USA Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,335,220
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian Beverly	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: BEESON SKINNER BEVERLY, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Kaiser Plaza, Suite 2360	8. Deposit account number: 192383
City: Oakland State: CA Zip:94612	THE CHACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing	April 23, 2003 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Recordation Form Cover Sheet U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,335,220 Continuation Page

uation of Item 1, Name(s) of Conveying Parties:

James V. Frazier, an Individual

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT MATHEWS, an individual residing at 8800 Mathews Lane, Marysville, California 95901 and JAMES V. FRAZIER, an individual residing at 33 Estates Drive, Orinda, California 94563 (hereinafter called "Assignors") are the co-owners of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,335,220, for FATAL DEDUCKTION, registered March 28, 2000;

WHEREAS, JAMES V. FRAZIER, an individual residing at 33 Estates Drive, Orinda, California 94563 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the U.S. registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Date ROBERT MATHEWS

Tames V. FRAZIER

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/23/2003 REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0764